
Reallocation of Joplin's District Specific Revenue Requirement at True-up 4,101,067$         1

Additional Nonunanimous Stipulation And Agreement Revenue Requirement 670,060              2

Joplin's District Specific Revenue Requirement 4,771,127$         

Joplin's Revenue Requirement - Nonunanimous Stipulation and Agreement 4,856,240           3

Value of Joplin's Issue (85,113)$             4

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
CASE NO. WR-2007-0216

REVISED RECONCILIATION

1.  True-up Direct Staff Accounting Schedules (Ex. 29, pt. 2, page 21  ), Additional Gross Revenue Requirement at 
9.10%, reallocated based on Joplin's position, prior to the correction for chemicals.

2.  The additional total water revenue requirement from the True-up to the Nonunanimous Stipulation And Agreement, 
allocated to Joplin, based on the percentage of the Joplin rate base to the total water rate base ([$28,579,683 - 
$19,179,478] X [$43,026,651/$603,617,024])    

3.  The Total Combined Impact on Joplin from Appendix A-1-1 to the Nonunanimous Stipulation And Agreement 

4.  Joplin's district specific revenue requirement would decrease $85,113 below the amount allocated to Joplin in the 
Nonunanimous Stipulation And Agreement, based on Joplin's allocation methodology 


